1113                                                                                                                                           Spears® Manufacturing Company
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF COMPRESSED AIR OR GAS
Progressive Products from Spears® Innovation and Technology
Butterfly Valves Accessories
 Speed Handle for Gear Operator
• Quickly attaches to Spears® Gear Operator Handle
to allow rapid opening or closing of valve.
  Lever Handle Kits

Brass BC-1
Stainless Steel SC-1
How to Order Chain
Required chain length is based on chain drop at 3 ft. from floor.
Floor-to-Chainwheel Height 7' 8' 9' 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15'
Required Chain Length 10' 12' 14' 16' 18' 20' 22' 24' 26'
Made in the U.S.A.                                                                                                                                                                                       1116
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF COMPRESSED AIR OR GAS
Progressive Products from Spears® Innovation and Technology
Butterfly Valves Accessories
        Stem Extensions
For Wafer Style Butterfly Valves replace the “BFSE” prefix
with “BFSEW” in the part number.
• Designed for use on Spears® Butterfly Valves.
• Corrosion Resistant PVC Housing.
• Stainless Steel Internal Extension Shaft.
• All Mounting Hardware Included.
• Detailed Instructions for Quick Assembly.
• Fabricated to Order in Standard 6" Increments.
     Typical Application (VALVE NOT INCLUDED)
Gear Operator (shown) or Lever Handle Sold with Valve
Basic Stem Extension height is 24" and is manufactured  in standard 6" increments. Intermediate Stem Extension heights are available and are priced to the
next full 6" increment. For heights over 120", please contact your servicing Spears® Regional Distribution Center.
Stem
Extension
Height
Valve Size
1-1/2 2 & 2-1/2 3 4 6 8 10
24 BFSE-015-240 BFSE-020-240 BFSE-030-240 BFSE-040-240 BFSE-060-240 BFSE-080-240 BFSE-100-240
30 BFSE-015-300 BFSE-020-300 BFSE-030-300 BFSE-040-300 BFSE-060-300 BFSE-080-300 BFSE-100-300
36 BFSE-015-360 BFSE-020-360 BFSE-030-360 BFSE-040-360 BFSE-060-360 BFSE-080-360 BFSE-100-360
42 BFSE-015-420 BFSE-020-420 BFSE-030-420 BFSE-040-420 BFSE-060-420 BFSE-080-420 BFSE-100-420
48 BFSE-015-480 BFSE-020-480 BFSE-030-480 BFSE-040-480 BFSE-060-480 BFSE-080-480 BFSE-100-480
54 BFSE-015-540 BFSE-020-540 BFSE-030-540 BFSE-040-540 BFSE-060-540 BFSE-080-540 BFSE-100-540
60 BFSE-015-600 BFSE-020-600 BFSE-030-600 BFSE-040-600 BFSE-060-600 BFSE-080-600 BFSE-100-600
66 BFSE-015-660 BFSE-020-660 BFSE-030-660 BFSE-040-660 BFSE-060-660 BFSE-080-660 BFSE-100-660
72 BFSE-015-720 BFSE-020-720 BFSE-030-720 BFSE-040-720 BFSE-060-720 BFSE-080-720 BFSE-100-720
78 BFSE-015-780 BFSE-020-780 BFSE-030-780 BFSE-040-780 BFSE-060-780 BFSE-080-780 BFSE-100-780
84 BFSE-015-840 BFSE-020-840 BFSE-030-840 BFSE-040-840 BFSE-060-840 BFSE-080-840 BFSE-100-840
90 BFSE-015-900 BFSE-020-900 BFSE-030-900 BFSE-040-900 BFSE-060-900 BFSE-080-900 BFSE-100-900
96 BFSE-015-960 BFSE-020-960 BFSE-030-960 BFSE-040-960 BFSE-060-960 BFSE-080-960 BFSE-100-960
102 BFSE-015-1020 BFSE-020-1020 BFSE-030-1020 BFSE-040-1020 BFSE-060-1020 BFSE-080-1020 BFSE-100-1020
108 BFSE-015-1060 BFSE-020-1080 BFSE-030-1080 BFSE-040-1080 BFSE-060-1080 BFSE-080-1080 BFSE-100-1080
114 BFSE-015-1140 BFSE-020-1140 BFSE-030-1140 BFSE-040-1140 BFSE-060-1140 BFSE-080-1140 BFSE-100-1140
120 BFSE-015-1200 BFSE-020-1200 BFSE-030-1200 BFSE-040-1200 BFSE-060-1200 BFSE-080-1200 BFSE-100-1200
Stem
Extension
Height
Valve Size
12 14 16 18 20 24
24 BFSE-120-240 BFSE-140-240 BFSE-160-240 BFSE-180-240 BFSE-200-240 BFSE-240-240
30 BFSE-120-300 BFSE-140-300 BFSE-160-300 BFSE-180-300 BFSE-200-300 BFSE-240-300
36 BFSE-120-360 BFSE-140-360 BFSE-160-360 BFSE-180-360 BFSE-200-360 BFSE-240-360
42 BFSE-120-420 BFSE-140-420 BFSE-160-420 BFSE-180-420 BFSE-200-420 BFSE-240-420
48 BFSE-120-480 BFSE-140-480 BFSE-160-480 BFSE-180-480 BFSE-200-480 BFSE-240-480
54 BFSE-120-540 BFSE-140-540 BFSE-160-540 BFSE-180-540 BFSE-200-540 BFSE-240-540
60 BFSE-120-600 BFSE-140-600 BFSE-160-600 BFSE-180-600 BFSE-200-600 BFSE-240-600
66 BFSE-120-660 BFSE-140-660 BFSE-160-660 BFSE-180-660 BFSE-200-660 BFSE-240-660
72 BFSE-120-720 BFSE-140-720 BFSE-160-720 BFSE-180-720 BFSE-200-720 BFSE-240-720
78 BFSE-120-780 BFSE-140-780 BFSE-160-780 BFSE-180-780 BFSE-200-780 BFSE-240-780
84 BFSE-120-840 BFSE-140-840 BFSE-160-840 BFSE-180-840 BFSE-200-840 BFSE-240-840
90 BFSE-120-900 BFSE-140-900 BFSE-160-900 BFSE-180-900 BFSE-200-900 BFSE-240-900
96 BFSE-120-960 BFSE-140-960 BFSE-160-960 BFSE-180-960 BFSE-200-960 BFSE-240-960
102 BFSE-120-1020 BFSE-140-1020 BFSE-160-1020 BFSE-180-1020 BFSE-200-1020 BFSE-240-1020
108 BFSE-120-1080 BFSE-140-1080 BFSE-160-1080 BFSE-180-1080 BFSE-200-1080 BFSE-240-1080
114 BFSE-120-1140 BFSE-140-1140 BFSE-160-1140 BFSE-180-1140 BFSE-200-1140 BFSE-240-1140
120 BFSE-120-1200 BFSE-140-1200 BFSE-160-1200 BFSE-180-1200 BFSE-200-1200 BFSE-240-1200
Desired
Stem
Extension
Height